

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES PROBATION DEPARTMENT

9150 EAST IMPERIAL HIGHWAY – DOWNEY, CALIFORNIA 90242 (562) 940-2501



JUVENILE JUSTICE COORDINATING COUNCIL (JJCC) MEETING LIVE VIRTUAL MEETING Wednesday, August 31, 2022 2:00 pm - 4:00 pm

https://lacountyprobation.webex.com/lacountyprobation/j.php?MTID=md03074b05eaf6a04444a025362bf6d10

Webinar Password: JJCC (5522 from phones)

Access Code/Webinar Number/Event Code 2552 517 1786

+1-213-306-3065 United States Toll (Los Angeles)
Join by phone +1-213-306-3065

Access Code/Webinar Number/Event Code 2552 517 1786

Password JJCC (5522 from phones)

PUBLIC COMMENT PROCESS

1. Written Public Comment - You may submit written public comment by informing us by email

Please send an email to JJCC-Admin@probation.lacounty.gov with:

- The name you would like to be addressed by
- The Agenda Item(s) you will be addressing
- 2. Live Public Comment You may submit a request to make live comment by informing us by email

Please send an email to JJCC-Admin@probation.lacounty.gov with:

- The name you would like to be addressed by
- The item number(s) you will be addressing
- If you are in the meeting as an Attendee, please include the name you listed
- If you are not in the meeting as an Attendee, please provide the phone number you would like a JJCPA administrative staff member to contact you so you can be brought into the meeting to make your live public comment

Written comments will be distributed to the JJCC members and made part of the official record of the meeting. Live telephone comments will be held prior to JJCC voting on each agenda item.

JUVENILE JUSTICE COORDINATING COUNCIL (JJCC) NOTICE AND MEETING AGENDA Wednesday, August 31, 2022, 2:00 pm – 4:00 pm Live Virtual Meeting

https://lacountyprobation.webex.com/lacountyprobation/j.php?MTID=md03074b05eaf6a04444a025362bf6d10

The meetings of the Juvenile Justice Coordinating Council (JJCC) are open to the public. Members of the public may address the JJCC on any agenda item or on its item of interest, which are within the subject matter jurisdiction of the JJCC by submitting a written request to the Probation Department prior to the item being called.

- I. Call to Order and Roll Call of JJCC Voting Members
- II. Welcome and Introductions
- III. Approval of the JJCC Draft Meeting Minutes February 14, 2022
- IV. Approval of the JJCC Draft Meeting Minutes May 24, 2022
- V. Unfinished Business
- VI. New Business
 - a. Juvenile Justice Coordinating Council Juvenile Justice Realignment Block Grant (JJCC-JJRBG) Subcommittee Update on the Annual Plan for FY 2023-24
 - i. Update by JJCC Chair
 - b. JJCC-Governance and Procedure Ad-Hoc Subcommittee Update
 - i. Update by JJCC Chair
 - ii. Updated by JJCC Consultant (Health Management Associates HMA)
 - c. JJCPA Evaluator (RAND Corporation) Update
- VII. Other Matters/Public Comments
 - VI. Adjournment

Upcoming Events

To Be Determined

Attention: Any person, who seeks support or endorsement from the Juvenile Justice Coordinating Council of any official action, may be subject to the provisions of Los Angeles County Code, Chapter 2 160, relating to lobbyists. Violation of the Lobbyist Ordinance may result in a fine and other penalties. For information, call (213) 974-1093.

Accommodations: American Sign Language (ASL) interpreters or assisted listening devices are available with at least three (3)-business days' notice before the meeting date. Agendas in Braille and/or alternate formats are available upon request. Please telephone (562)940-2531 from 8:00 am to 5:00 pm, Monday through Friday.

Copies of agendas, minutes, and other documents discussed in the JJCC meeting proceedings can be obtained by contacting the Probation Department at (562) 940-2506.

Para información en español: Por favor de llamar al número (562) 940-2531 entre 8:00 de la mañana y 5:00 de la tarde, de Lunes a Viernes.

VOTING MEMBERS

Probation Department, Chair of JJCC - Chief Deputy, Adam Bettino

Board of Supervisors- John Mathews

Alternate Public Defender's Office – Susana Juarez

Department of Children and Family Services – Regina Goree

Department of Mental Health – Dr. Karen Streich

Department of Public Health – Yanira Lima

Department of Public Social Services - Chavon Smith

District Attorney's Office – Shelan Joseph

Juvenile Court - Tricia Penrose

LACO Parks and Recreation – Mercy Santoro

Los Angeles County Office of Education – Tapau Osborne

Los Angeles Unified School District – Dr. Denise Miranda

Los Angeles Police Department – Lt. Eric Morimoto

Los Angeles County Sheriff's Department – Lt. Robert Medrano

Public Defender's Office – Luis J. Rodriguez

City of Los Angeles, Mayor's Office - Reginald Zachery

Non-Profit Community-Based Drug and Alcohol Provider – Juan Navarro

Non-Profit CBO Supervisorial Representative District 1 – Bikila Ochoa

Non-Profit CBO Supervisorial Representative District 2 – Patricia Soung

Non-Profit CBO Supervisorial Representative District 3 – Josh Green

Non-Profit CBO Supervisorial Representative District 4 – Alexis Hernandez

Non-Profit CBO Supervisorial Representative District 5 – Nicole Vienna

At-Large Community Representative – Dr. Denice Price

At-Large Community Representative - Diego Rodrigues

At-Large Community Representative – Gloria Janet Gonzalez

At-Large Community Representative - Kent Mendoza

At-Large Community Representative – Jeanette Lomeli